54.8
56.2 56.7

53.7 53.3 53.0 54.0 53.4 52.8
51.1

52.8 52.8
51.0 50.7 51.0

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 LTM
1Q13

EBIT % EBITDA % Gross %

Responsible Financial Policies

30 33
44 52

40 48 56 54 63

33

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Ordinary Dividends Extraordinary Dividends

1.2 1.1

0.7
0.9

2.4
2.2

3.1
3.0

2.8

3.3
1

0.6
0.4

0.2
0.4

2.0 1.9

2.9
2.7

2.5

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011* 2012* LTM 1Q13*

Total Debt/EBITDA

#REF!Net Debt/ EBITDA

Conservative Dividend Policy2

(US$ in millions)

Leverage

0.9% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7%1.0% 0.5%

0.7%

0.5% 0.5%

Flexible Capital Structure

Rapid deleveraging: target <2x

Investment grade ratings:
Baa2/BBB/BBB

(Moody’s/Fitch/S&P)

Strict management of CAPEX &
Working Capital

Conservative Dividend Policy

Responsible risk management ____________________
1. Pro forma Weston Foods, Inc, acquisition
2. Figures converted to US$ using the FX of the day dividends were paid
* 2011, 2012 and 2013 in IFRS

Page 13

Dividend Yield

0.5%

Fix
95%

Float
5%

Responsible Financial Management

Current undrawn
committed facilities

for US$1.5 Bn by
2017

Feb 2012: Ps. 5 Bn
of 6.83% local
bonds, at 6.5

years

Instrument Amount
(US$ millions)

Currency Average Life

Bank Facilities 283 MXN-USD-EUR 2.0 years

Bonds 2,815 MXN – USD 6.0 years

405 405 405

198
85

800 800

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Local Bonds Syndicated Loan Euros Loan International Bonds

Average Life: 5.6 years
Total Debt: US$3,098 mm
Av. Financing Cost: 4.5%

Amortization Schedule1

1,215 1,215 1,215

283

1,600

3,098

Local Bonds Bank Facilities International
Bonds

Total

39%

52%

9%

Debt denominated in:
USD 95%
EUR 5%

By Cupon

Debt Structure1

Jan 2012:
US$800mm of
4.5%  due 2022

under Reg-S Rule

Page 14
____________________
1.Figures as of March 31th, 2013.. Does not include debt at the subsidiary level. FX $12.3546

Building a Sustainable Future

We understand there is no conflict in doing good and doing well

WHO and SSA
guidelines

Trans fats removed
from 99.5% of
products

700 reformulated
products

Wind farm in Mexico

Energy consumption
down 11m kWh

Water consumption

[…]

Deceleration of volume growth on weak
consumption environment

FX impact

Page 25

Iberia - Quarterly Results

Integration process and restructuring business model

1,264 1,219

1Q

Sales '12 Sales '13

Revenue Growth EBITDA

(MXN$ in millions) (MXN$ in millions)

-3.5%

-104
-75

-8.2%

-6.2%

-15.0%

-13.0%

-11.0%

-9.0%

-7.0%

-5.0%

1Q

EBITDA '12 EBITDA '13
EBITDA margin '12 EBITDA margin '13

Challenging economic environment

Page 26

 Acquired for an all-cash purchase price of US$709 million (Initial value:

US$959 million), which includes US$34 million in assumed liabilities

 Attractive acquisition, which will add scale, diversify the brand portfolio and

complement the geographic footprint

 Identified synergies of US$150 million to be achieved by 2014

Sara Lee North American Fresh Bakery - Earthgrains

Super Premium/

Variety

Premium

Sandwich/ White

Regional/ Mass

Specialty

Ethnic

Hispanic

1. Includes plants to be divested

Implied transaction multiples (c)

 FV/LTM Revenues:  0.35x

 FV/LTM EBITDA: 9.1x

 FV/Synergized EBITDA: 3.1x (d)

Synergies(d) Pro Forma(b)

Net revenues (US$ mm) 3,701 2,036 5,737

EBITDA (US$ mm) 406 78 150 634

Margin 11.0% 3.8% 11.1%

Routes 8,480 4,700 13,180

Associates 14,000 13,000 27,000

Plants 34 41 75

____________________

a)LTM as of June 30, 2011

b) Figures are pre consent decree divestitures

c) Multiples based on US$709mm enterprise value and LTM figures as of June 30, 2011; assumes no tax benefits and proceeds or impact from divestitures associated with the Consent Decree agreed with the DOJ

d) Assuming US$150 million synergies by 2014

Sara Lee: 411

BBU: 34

Recent Acquisitions

Page 27

Sara Lee Spain and Portugal Fargo Brands

 Acquired for an all-cash purchase price of €115 million

 Entry to sizeable market through established brand leader

 Market leading brands in the bread, sweet baked goods and